

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.608 OF 2011

(For prel. hearing)

H.P.AUTO SERVICES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.617 of 2011 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.620 of 2011 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.621 of 2011 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.622 of 2011 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.625 of 2011 (For prel. hearing)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of further proceedings in Writ  
Appeal No.200 of 2010, Writ Appeal No.163 of 2010, Writ  
Appeal No.201 of 2010, Writ Appeal No.160 of 2010, Writ  
Appeal No.162 of 2010 and Writ Appeal No.161 of 2010,  
pending before the Division Bench of the Madras High Court.  
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Assistant Registrar