

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 617 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 620 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 621 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 622 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 625 of 2011

(Office report on default in all the matters)

Date: 27/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I is submitted by the counsel appearing for the petitioner that the matter which was earlier disposed of, the same was recalled by the High Court and the case pending before the High Court has been restored to its original file. The petitioner is allowed to file

-2-

an affidavit in this regard along with the order of restoration of the concerned case.

Let notice be served on the unserved respondents in other transfer petitions at the present and correct addresses. Three weeks' time is allowed for the said purpose.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER