

ü
ITEM NO.47

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devan Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks
time to comply with the office report.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master

|