

\200

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 608 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 617 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) NO. 620 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) NO. 621 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) NO. 622 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

T.P.(C) NO. 625 of 2011 (Office Report on default)

Date:30/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will file an affidavit in support of pendency of the cases in the High Court within six weeks. He also states that he will furnish latest and correct addresses of respondent Nos.3 & 4 within six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER