

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 617 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 620 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 621 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 622 of 2011

T.P.(C) NO. 625 of 2011

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the main cases with reference to which these transfer petitions have been filed have been disposed of and therefore the transfer petitions filed in this Court have become infructuous.

In the light of the said statement of the counsel for the petitioner, the transfer petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI;
September 16, 2013.

ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.9 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 608 OF 2011

H.P.AUTO SERVICES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.MIN.OF PETROLEUM ONGC & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 617 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

T.P.(C) NO. 620 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

T.P.(C) NO. 621 of 2011

(Office Report on Default)

T.P.(C) NO. 622 of 2011
(Office Report on Default)
T.P.(C) NO. 625 of 2011
(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,AOR.
R.2 Ms. Lekha Vishwanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|
|

[Signed order is placed on the file]